Thank you for your support! 

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE POLICY 

Compulsory School Attendance: 

In order to be counted present, a student must be in attendance sixty-three percent (63%) of the 
instructional day.  Sixty-three percent (63%) of the instructional day consists of two-hundred- eight 
(208) minutes. 

Picayune School District shall adopt as its official policy MS Code §37-13-91, which is referred to as the 
“Mississippi Compulsory School Attendance Law.” 

The Mississippi Compulsory School Attendance Law indicates that children who have attained or will